
Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
12 January 2024 - 09:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 VAN DORPE Roswitha BEL 18 06/06/1965
2 SANTOS Monica BRA 14 22/03/1983
3 LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN 24 29/01/2002
4 AO Lanzhu CHN 13 14/06/1986
5 KANG Su CHN 28 15/05/1994
6 XIAO Rong CHN 4 24/08/1993
7 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 16 01/06/1972
8 SABLON Sophie FRA 8 21/08/1979
9 KHETSURIANI Irma GEO 2 18/09/1985
10 HUTTER Denise GER 25 10/06/1999
11 KALTSI Georgia GRE 19 17/10/1993
12 LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE 20 23/12/1982
13 TONG Nga Ting HKG 12 04/11/1992
14 MEZO Boglarka HUN 7 24/09/1987
15 NAYAK Pujaswini IND 31 17/02/1985
16 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA 17 21/09/1999
17 PASQUINO Rossana ITA 1 12/10/1982
18 ABE Chisato JPN 23 25/10/1978
19 CHO Eun Hye KOR 5 12/03/1985
20 JO Yejin KOR 22 25/09/2003
21 KIM Ye Ji KOR 35 21/07/1995
22 HAREZA Patrycja POL 21 31/01/1991
23 PACEK Jadwiga POL 10 03/12/1989
24 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL 15 09/03/1997
25 JANA Saysunee THA 3 15/06/1974
26 DOLOH Nadiia UKR 11 10/06/1986



The top 6 competitors have byes/are exempt from this round.
3 poules
1 poule of 6 and 2 poules of 7
16 (80.00% of 20) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 PASQUINO Rossana ITA 1 Exempt from this round
2 KHETSURIANI Irma GEO 2 Exempt from this round
3 JANA Saysunee THA 3 Exempt from this round
4 XIAO Rong CHN 4 Exempt from this round
5 CHO Eun Hye KOR 5 Exempt from this round
6 MEZO Boglarka HUN 7 Exempt from this round
7 SABLON Sophie FRA 8
8 PACEK Jadwiga POL 10
9 DOLOH Nadiia UKR 11
10 TONG Nga Ting HKG 12
11 AO Lanzhu CHN 13
12 SANTOS Monica BRA 14
13 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL 15
14 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 16
15 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA 17
16 VAN DORPE Roswitha BEL 18
17 KALTSI Georgia GRE 19
18 LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE 20
19 HAREZA Patrycja POL 21
20 JO Yejin KOR 22
21 ABE Chisato JPN 23
22 LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN 24
23 HUTTER Denise GER 25
24 KANG Su CHN 28
25 NAYAK Pujaswini IND 31
26 KIM Ye Ji KOR 35
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Piste 1

09:30

Referee(s):

LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
SUWARTO Edi (INA)

SABLON Sophie FRA

KANG Su CHN

SANTOS Monica BRA

JO Yejin KOR

STRAWINSKA Karolina POL

LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE

NAYAK Pujaswini IND

Piste 3

09:30

Referee(s):

SALTER Mike (GBR)
TOTH Janka (HUN)

AO Lanzhu CHN

HUTTER Denise GER

PACEK Jadwiga POL

DEMAUDE Cecile FRA

KIM Ye Ji KOR

KALTSI Georgia GRE

Piste 5

09:30

Referee(s):

FILAIRE Fabien (FRA)
SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)

DOLOH Nadiia UKR

VAN DORPE Roswitha BEL

TONG Nga Ting HKG

LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN

MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA

ABE Chisato JPN
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Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 PASQUINO Rossana ITA Advanced
2 KHETSURIANI Irma GEO Advanced
3 JANA Saysunee THA Advanced
4 XIAO Rong CHN Advanced
5 CHO Eun Hye KOR Advanced
6 MEZO Boglarka HUN Advanced
7 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL 6 1.00 30 10 +20 Advanced
8 DOLOH Nadiia UKR 5 1.00 25 7 +18 Advanced
9 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA 4 0.80 22 7 +15 Advanced
10 AO Lanzhu CHN 4 0.80 23 12 +11 Advanced
11 PACEK Jadwiga POL 4 0.80 22 15 +7 Advanced
12 JO Yejin KOR 4 0.67 28 14 +14 Advanced
13 SABLON Sophie FRA 4 0.67 26 21 +5 Advanced
14 TONG Nga Ting HKG 3 0.60 18 15 +3 Advanced
15 KANG Su CHN 3 0.50 21 18 +3 Advanced
16 HUTTER Denise GER 2 0.40 17 20 -3 Advanced
17 KIM Ye Ji KOR 2 0.40 15 18 -3 Advanced
18 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 2 0.40 14 17 -3 Advanced
19 ABE Chisato JPN 2 0.40 13 21 -8 Advanced
20 SANTOS Monica BRA 2 0.33 14 24 -10 Advanced
21 LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN 1 0.20 13 21 -8 Advanced
22 KALTSI Georgia GRE 1 0.20 14 23 -9 Advanced
23 LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE 1 0.17 14 25 -11 Eliminated
24 NAYAK Pujaswini IND 1 0.17 8 29 -21 Eliminated
25 VAN DORPE Roswitha BEL 0 0.00 5 25 -20 Eliminated
DNF HAREZA Patrycja POL Withdrew



Finals

Ref: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)
Video: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

1

Ref: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
Video: SALTER Mike (GBR)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: TOTH Janka (HUN)
Video: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

1

Ref: GRUNDY Sean (GBR)
Video: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)

2

Ref: PUPPATTI Pierre (GER)
Video: SALTER Mike (GBR)

3

Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
Video: FILAIRE Fabien (FRA)

4

Table of 8

Ref: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)

1

Ref: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

2

Ref: KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL)

3

Ref: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

4

Ref: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)

5

Ref: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

6

Ref: SALARIS Rossella (ITA)

7

Ref: FILAIRE Fabien (FRA)

8

Table of 16

1

Ref: GRUNDY Sean (GBR)

2

3

4

5

Ref: PUPPATTI Pierre (GER)

6

Ref: KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL)

7

8

9

Ref: SALARIS Rossella (ITA)

10

Ref: TOTH Janka (HUN)

11

12

13

14

Ref: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

15

16

Table of 32

ITA

KOR

GER

ITA

UKR

KOR

CAN

KOR

FRA

BRA

CHN

THA

JPN

HKG

POL

GRE

HUN

POL

CHN

CHN

FRA

GEO



Ref: SALTER Mike (GBR)
Video: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)
Assist: SUWARTO Edi (INA)
Assist: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

1

Finals

Ref: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)
Video: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

1

Ref: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
Video: SALTER Mike (GBR)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: TOTH Janka (HUN)
Video: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

1

Ref: GRUNDY Sean (GBR)
Video: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)

2

Ref: PUPPATTI Pierre (GER)
Video: SALTER Mike (GBR)

3

Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
Video: FILAIRE Fabien (FRA)

4

Table of 8
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UKR
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CHN
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HUN
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GEO
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 XIAO Rong CHN 24/08/1993
2 JANA Saysunee THA 15/06/1974
3T KHETSURIANI Irma GEO 18/09/1985
3T PASQUINO Rossana ITA 12/10/1982
5 CHO Eun Hye KOR 12/03/1985
6 MEZO Boglarka HUN 24/09/1987
7 DOLOH Nadiia UKR 10/06/1986
8 AO Lanzhu CHN 14/06/1986
9 STRAWINSKA Karolina POL 09/03/1997
10 MARKOWSKA Julia Anna ITA 21/09/1999
11 PACEK Jadwiga POL 03/12/1989
12 JO Yejin KOR 25/09/2003
13 SABLON Sophie FRA 21/08/1979
14 TONG Nga Ting HKG 04/11/1992
15 KANG Su CHN 15/05/1994
16 HUTTER Denise GER 10/06/1999
17 KIM Ye Ji KOR 21/07/1995
18 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 01/06/1972
19 ABE Chisato JPN 25/10/1978
20 SANTOS Monica BRA 22/03/1983
21 LOWTHIAN Trinity CAN 29/01/2002
22 KALTSI Georgia GRE 17/10/1993
23 LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE 23/12/1982
24 NAYAK Pujaswini IND 17/02/1985
25 VAN DORPE Roswitha BEL 06/06/1965
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Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ASSIS Gabriel BRA B R316 Ref: 1 Video: 1
BURNAGIEL Dorota POL B R422 Ref: 1
FILAIRE Fabien FRA B R171 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
GRUNDY Sean GBR B R41 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KONIECZNY Tomasz POL B R420 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LISPI Alessandro ITA B R207 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PUPPATTI Pierre GER B R313 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SALARIS Rossella ITA B 208 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SALTER Mike GBR B R152 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
SHUMATE Sean USA A R77 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SPEHNER Vincent FRA B R172 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
SUWARTO Edi INA B R274 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
TOTH Janka HUN B R255 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 26
Total participants: 26
Top-32 ranked participants: 25
Number of countries represented: 17

CHN: 3 participants
KOR: 3 participants
POL: 3 participants
GRE: 2 participants
FRA: 2 participants
ITA: 2 participants
BRA: 1 participants
IND: 1 participants
HUN: 1 participants
CAN: 1 participants
JPN: 1 participants
HKG: 1 participants
THA: 1 participants
GER: 1 participants
UKR: 1 participants
GEO: 1 participants
BEL: 1 participants


